presumption that all of the shareholders are acting in concert may be rebutted and that three distinct

concert parties exist at the time of the initial public offering. Details of these concert parties are set out

below. It should be noted that the three distinct concert parties are not considered to be acting in concert

as between each other.

For the purposes of Rule 9 of the Takeover Code in connection with in the Company, the following table

sets out the holdings and interests of the Concert Parties and their respective members (including

connected persons) at each of the following points:

(1) Before Admission and before conversion of the CLN; (2) Before Admission and after conversion of

the CLN; (3) At Admission and post-Fundraising; and (4) On a fully diluted basis (assuming all options

over Ordinary Shares held by members of the relevant concert parties are exercised in full but that no

other Options are exercised).

The members of each Concert Party are described in the notes below the table.

Before Admission Before Admission At Admission

Post-
Fundraising

EKF Concert and Before Loan and After Loan and post- (assuming all

Party Conversion Conversion Fundraising Options exercised)

EKF1
  2,677,981 4.51% 2,677,981 3.87% [•] [•] [•] [•]

Christopher Mills2
  9,197,501 15.48% 9,197,501 13.28% [•] [•] [•] [•]

Julian Baines3
  1,231,236 2.07% 1,231,236 1.78% [•] [•] [•] [•]

Richard Evans4
  706,322 1.19% 706,322 1.02% [•] [•] [•] [•]

Adam Reynolds5
  22,000 0.04% 22,000 0.03% [•] [•] [•] [•]

Carl Contadini6  – – – – [•] [•] [•] [•]

Total 13,835,040 23.28% 13,835,040 19.98% [•] [•] [•] [•]

The Renalytix
Management
Concert Party
Renalytix AI plc7

  – – 9,831,681 14.20% [•] [•] [•] [•]

Fergus Fleming8
  584,481 0.98% 584,481 0.84% [•] [•] [•] [•]

James
McCullough9

  2,870,110 4.83% 2,870,110 4.14% [•] [•] [•] [•]

Thomas McLain10
  – 0.00% – 0.00% [•] [•] [•] [•]

O. James Sterling11 1,902,640 3.20% 1,902,640 2.75% [•] [•] [•] [•]

Michael Donovan12 – – – – [•] [•] [•] [•]

Sara Barrington13
  – – – – [•] [•] [•] [•]

Sally Bowden14
  12,882 0.02% 12,882 0.02% [•] [•] [•] [•]

Total 5,370,113 9.04% 15,201,794 21.95% [•] [•] [•] [•]

The Mount Sinai

concert party

Mount Sinai15
  8,853,426 14.90% 8,853,426 12.79% [•] [•] [•] [•]

Erik Lium16
  – – – – [•] [•] [•] [•]

Barbara Murphy17
  150,800 0.25% 150,800 0.22% [•] [•] [•] [•]

Girish Nadkarni18
  150,800 0.25% 150,800 0.22% [•] [•] [•] [•]

Steve Coca19
  150,800 0.25% 150,800 0.22% [•] [•] [•] [•]

Total 9,305,826 15.66% 9,305,826 13.44% [•] [•] [•] [•]

112

1 EKF is the parent company to Renalytix in which it invested its own cash at IPO, and received A shares in the Company by

virtue of its holding in Renalytix.

2 Christopher Mills is Non-Executive Chairman of EKF. His aggregate holding includes his immediate family’s interests, the North

Atlantic Smaller Companies Investment Trust plc (“NASCIT”), Oryx International Growth Fund Limited (“Oryx”). Mr. Mills is

currently Interim Chairman of Renalytix following its US dual listing, a position which he intends to relinquish when a suitable

successor is found. Mr. Mills controls approximately 29.9 per cent. of EKF’s issued share capital and will remain a substantial